

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591

www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



To:

Chuck Bowman

Department of Administration

Purchasing Division, Building #15

2019 Washington Street, East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

From: Linda C. Freeman

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Fax:	304-	558-3970		Pages:	<u>23</u>	
Phone:	304-	558-2157			8-12-2010	
Re:	Putn	ey Impoundment P	roject	CC:	File	<u></u>
□ Urge	ent	☐ For Review	🗆 Please (Comment	□ Please Reply	🗆 Please Recycle
• Comi	ment	s .				·
Buye	r:		CB-23			

Bid Opening Date:

RFQ. NO.

August 12, 2010

DEP15109

Bid Opening Time:

1:30 PM

IMPORTANT: The Information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for

AFO NUMBER DEP15109

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 2400 RITTER DR

ASPEN CORPORATION

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RECEIVED AUG - 4 2010 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/02/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/12/2010 RID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1 **** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE PUTNEY IMPOUNDMENT PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE O/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON **07/15/10.** BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 08/12/10 AT 1:30 PM. ******** NO OTHER CHANGES ********** 962-73 1000 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15109 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-763-4573 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0627766-00



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division • 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15109

PAGE

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TOATIENT	ION OF SALE
СНИСК	BOWMAN			
	8-2157			

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SH	IP VIA		во	8	100	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/											
BID OPENING DATE:	1 3 3 3	08/12/	2010	la decisión de la consecue		BI	D OP	ENING .	<u>TIME</u>	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	itemi	NUMBER		TINU	PRICE		AMOUNT
the return of the properties was been also	ET MENTAL STEERING		zdinomoto			enginaritudini ili.		property of the second second			
0001		1	JB		962-73						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF L	AND & C	THER	PROPE	RTIES		
					HASING I						
					M QUALI					'	•
			l .	1	L LABOR						
				1	ABANDO					AS	
					T" PROJI						
	CAMPBE	LLS CR	EEK,	WEST	VIRGINI	A, (KAN	IAWHA	(CO.).			1
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CO	NFERENC	E SH	IALL BE	HELD	ОИ	
	1		š		ALL INT			and the second second			
			t		S MEETI		1				
	1				L RESUL					F	
	THE BI				N MAY R						
•	BIDDER				WILL I					<u> </u>	
	WEATHE		DIEFI	CULI	TERRAIN	ANDIO	אטע	(TIAP TIA	CLEHEN	•	
					LL BE M						
				1	OMPLETE			LL SERV		1	
)		1	1	FYING A				MANDAT	DRY	
	PRE-BI		r	Į.	ROVIDE		ſ		II DEC	+	
	1		i	1	THE AT		•	ATE WIL		וייט	
					ENTATIO						
					BLE FOR					ļ	
					ION REQ					ŀ	
	SHEET.		PURCH	ASING	DIVISI	ON AND	THE	STATE	AGENCY	ĺ	
					SPONSIB						
	FAILUR	E TO C	OMPLE	TE TH	E PRE-B	ID ATTE	ENDAN	NCE SHE	ET. I	N	
galga e gladen (**).			70000	SEE.RE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AN	D CONDI	TIONS		100000	
SIGNATURE	milliotiadla.db ▲	1-01	<u> </u>	<u>4: 77.6</u> "				-4573	[ATE	Q (1 /0
TITLE 10	me ,		Ms_	· ••		· · · · ·	/63-		mmaa atta	IOF C	8-12-10
I''' [*]	mide	+ "	5 <i>5</i>	2.ما()-	7766	-001		ADD	KESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP15109

PAGE 2

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION —— 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATEPRINT		S. TEH	MS OF SAL	₩	SHIPVIA		100	OB	ALC (2000)	FREIGHETER	arara dara
06/17/ ENING DATE:		08/12/	2010	··· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		RID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	ancina di partico	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMB	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	ancestasticee00000001000	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
***************************************	ADDITI THEIR	ON, WE	REQU ADDRE	EST T SS AN	HAT ALL PO D FAX NUMB	TENTIA ER.	L BIDDEI	RS INCLU	DE	1	
;	THE ST LATE, PORTIC BIDDEF PORTIC OF THE	ARTING BUT PR ON OF T ON OF T ON OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BIL E-BIL ILL	ARE REQUES THE PRE-BI DISMISSAL WILL BE ER CONCLUS BUT DURI OT BE PERM	D. BI OF TH PERMIT ION OF NG ANY	DDERS WI E TECHN TED TO THE TE SUBSEQ	HO ARRIV ICAL SIGN IN CHNICAL UENT PAI	/E		
	TRAVEITENMIL PROCEITURN SIGNS PROCEITHE NITHIS	E (ON APPRON (SIGNET UP) EFT UP TOU THE TOU	MPBEL THE R OX. 2 NS ON A DI WILL UGH T PROXI	L'S (IGHT) MILE TREE RT R(ICOME HE IN	REEK (CO. MARKED WIS ON GRAVES READ BIG AND A STOURTERSECTION IN THE ROAD TO Y 1/2 MILE	TH WVE L ROAD BEECH TEEP H WAY IN STRAI	DH SIGN TO AN AND BI ILL BEF TERSECT GHT AHE). INTER- G POPLA ORE THE ION. AD. AT RAVEL O	R). SE UT		
	OFFIC PH. 3 FEE.	E AML&!	0485 T MUS	UPON T BE	DNS MAY BE H ST., SE, PAYMENT OI MADE BY CI TED.	CHARLE \$15.0	ESTON, W DO NON-R	IV 25304 Efundab	,		
	EXHIB										
	TATIO	N FOR .	A PUB	LIC I NDOR SAME	-1D-5 PROV MPROVEMENT THAT SUBMI TIME AN A	CONSTI	RUCTION ID FOR T	CONTRAC THE WORK	;T :		**************************************
TURE				SEL	everse side for t	TELEPHONE	GIVO DONO		DATE		, 12 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17

5/ 23



MOOZHK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

HEQUEST TOF

DEP15109

30 P	ΛŒΕ	Mission :
•		ζ .

SEEDING AND THE SECONDESSES OF THE PROPERTY OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150**. 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE:PRINTED	ERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA		FO:B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/2010			TIME AT	7004
	//2010 CAT	666661466146668		:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO ITEM NUMB	ER	UNITPRICE	AMGUNT
AFFIDAVIT AS EVIDENCI PROVISIONS VIRGINIA CI FREE WORKP	D. THE ENCLOSED DRUG NUST BE SIGNED AND SUB OF THE VENDOR'S COMP OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTE DDE. FAILURE TO SUBMI ACE AFFIDAVIT WITH TH	MITTED WILIANCE WIR 21 OF THE SIGE BID SHA	ITH THE BID ITH THE THE WEST GNED DRUG-	
WITHIN 365 IS RECEIVE	PROCEED: THIS CONTRAC CALENDAR DAYS AFTER TO D. UNLESS OTHERWISE S JRCHASE ORDER WILL BE	HE NOTICE PECIFIED	E TO PROCEED, THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO C NOTICE TO SUPPLIED A	ON: THE DIRECTOR OF FANCEL THIS CONTRACT IN THE VENDOR IF THE MATERE OF AN INFERIOR QUAL PECIFICATIONS OF THE E	MEDIATEL RIALS OR ITY OR D	Y UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP O NOT CONFORM	·
THE HIGHER RATES AS E TO WEST VI	THE CONTRACTOR OR SU OF THE U.S. DEPARTMEN STABLISHED FOR KANAWHA RGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, WAGE RATES APPLY TO	NT OF LAB A COUNTY, SEQ.	OR MINIMUM WAGE PURSUANT	
INTEREST F REQUIRED B OR IN ANY	N: ANY REFERENCES MAI OR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCER Y STATE LAW) CONTAINE! AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF TO THIS CONTRACT ARE	PT FOR AND IN THIS ARCHITEC	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
	OMPENSATION: VENDOR ATE FROM WORKERS' COM	PENSATION	N IF SUCCESSFUL.	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR JE	EMS AND CONDIT	TIGNS DATE	
				·
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15109

₽A	Ģ€…	
	4	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0 + 0 - I W

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

MANAGEMENT OF THE SECONDENSE OF THE SECONDESSES

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTEAMS
06/17/2010		D.T.D.	PENING TIME 0	1.70PM
8ID OPENING DATE: 08/12/]			AMOUNT
ALL OF THE I	TEMS CHECKE	D BELOW WILL BE	ONITARICS A REQUIREMENT	ANGUA
OF COMMERCIA ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOCU	CONTRACT.	FUL VENDOR SHALLIABILITY INSURALUNLESS OTHERWISMINIMUM AMOUNT (50,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
FURNISH PROC	OF OF BUILDE	RS RISK - ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	1
THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WI BIDDER SHALL MATERIAL BOY BONDS MAY BE IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WESTATE OF	ABLE TO THE ITH EACH BID ALSO FURNI PROVIDED I LETTER OF CETY COMPANY ST VIRGINIA. A BOND WILL OF THE BOR AND MATE	STATE OF WEST VECTOR AS A BID BOND. SHE A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT OF A REDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO DESTREE ALLOWED BE ALLOWED BE ALLOWED BE SX BID BOND, RIAL BOND.	CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN TH REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	
BOND COVERIOR THE SUCC	NG THE ROOFI ESSFUL VENDO	DR.	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMEN	3
	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DA ⁻	15
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

7/ 23



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

Marchane ADD	HESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	O.ATTENTIC	ON OF Section	***
CHUCK	BOWMAN				
304-55	8-2157				

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV

304-763-4573

25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R . 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	MS OF SAL		SHIPY	A	1050000100 0000000000	FO.F.		SEREIGHTTERMS
06/17/					<u> </u>		O.D. (*)	ATNO TIME	01-	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	leinomassississi ories	08/12/	2010			, (0,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000	UPE	NING TIME	<u>}::</u>	50.000050000000600000000000000000000000
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT:	JTEM NUM	BEA		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	AMI CE	NTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM	OMB #1	029	-0119		
	CEXPIR	RATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2013) I	S ATTAC	HED	. YOU MUST	1	
	COMPLE	TE THI	S ORI	GINAL	FORM TO	OBTAIN	AN A	AVS DATA		
	EVALUA	T NOIT	O DET	ERMIN	E YOUR EL	ICIBILI	TY .	AS AN AML		
	CONTRA	CTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREM	ENT UND	ER	30 CFR 874.]	6 4	
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL O	MB #1	029-0119	TS NOT	ALL	ACHED TO THE	•	
	RIDDIA	16 DUCU	MENIS	1314 VA	S.OSMRE.G	OV INC	AVS	OFFICE AT		
	800-6	******	****	****	*******	****	***	*****	€ × ×	
			,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					1	
		ı	,							
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE				-
					L				1	
	WEST \	VIRGINI	A STA	TE C	DE 21-11-	Z REQUI	KES	HAI ALL		
	PERSON	AS DEST	KING	ENSET	THE ME	CT VIDE	TNT	ORK IN THIS A CONTRACTO	25	•
	SIAIE	A ICUM,	APD T	C EWE	OWERED TO	TSSUF	THE	CONTRACTOR	s	
	I TOENS	SF. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CO	NTRACTO	RS	LICENSE MAY	В	
	MADE	BY CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIR	GINIA D	IVI	SION OF LAB	OR,	
1	CAPIT	OL COMP	LEX,	BUILI	ING 3, RC	OM 319,	CH	ARLESTON,		
	WV 25	305, PH	. 304	-558-	7890.				1	•
					01 11	11 DEOL	1705	C ANV	ļ	•
	WEST	VIRGINI	A SIA	TO TO	DE 21-11-	וחב טטאן. דד אבימר	しらくし	TORS LICENS	=	
		ECITVE R ON TH			INCLUDE	HE COM	יווי	,10K5 E10E110	-	
		R TO CC								
	11000	. , 5 55	/ · · · ·		no	~~~ (✝			
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME:			بجبرب	$Q_{\mathcal{K}}$	poration		
					L. W.V.	MAA	1/2	جَع		
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICE	NSE #			. 42, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• •	
				1	4					
	THE S	UCCESSF	ID COM	TONER	MYLL BE !	76E BBII 76M01K21	יון עו רייקו	FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE	OF	
	A BUD	CHASE (IN CUI	CONT	RACT.	40F 11/T/		, , , 100071106	Ψ,	
	AFOR	CHASE (
				AP	PLICABLE '	LAW				·
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		300000000000000000000000000000000000000		Everse side for	TERMS AND CO	ONDUTE	ONS	2366:366	
SIGNATURE		A 1000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000	e,nes,enes,lon	TELEPHONE			DATE	
			E INT				ı			TO AT HOTEL AND IT
TITLE		["	FEIN				1	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

8/ 23



>mzoor »

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEER MEONUMBER Quotation

T

DEP15109

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (CAN ENTION OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

nor return his part of the control o	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOH	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/12	2/2010	RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
Charles and the control of the contr	200 (20000000000000)	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PAICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	UGP NO	HINDOWE L	ZINI IST ING	
THE WEST VI	RGINIA STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RUL	ES
		INFORMATION PRO		
		" ISSUED BY THE		
DIVISION 1: PROCUREMEN	1 1	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NR IUT2	
PROCOREMEN	'			
ANY INFORMA	TION PROVI	ED IN SPECIFICAT	ION MANUALS, OR	·
ANY OTHER S	SOURCE, VERI	BAL OR WRITTEN, W	HICH CONTRADICT	S
OR ALTERS	THE INFORMAT	TION PROVIDED FRO	M THE SOURCES A	s
1	N THE ABOVI	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	ì
EFFECT.				
VIN HOTTOR	TO DOOCET			
	TO PROCEED	ON WORK SPECIFIED	HEREIN IS TO B	iE
		CALENDAR DAYS AFT		
NOTICE TO	PROCEED IS	RECEIVED. IN THE	EVENT THAT A	
PRE-CONSTRU	JCTION CONFI	ERENCE IS REQUIRE	D, THE NOTICE T	ס
		SPECIFIC DATE EST	ABLISHED IN THE	
PRE-CONSTR	JCTION CONFI	ERENCE.		
CON CHARAN	TEE AND MAT	NTENANCE.		
(2) GUARAN	THE MATERI	ALS AND WORKMANSH	TP AFFECTED BY	
		BJECT TO THE GUAR		IE I
		ECTIVE TRADES. I		
A TRADE GU	ARANTEE CUS	TOM OR A SPECIAL	GUARANTEE	Bernandous
PROVISION,	THE WORK,	BOTH AS TO THE MA	TERIALS AND	
WORKMANSHI	P, SHALL UP	ON ACCEPTANCE OF	FINAL PAYMENT	3 Y
		SIDERED GUARANTEE AR FROM THE DATE		30
CUNIKACIUK	LUK ONE 15	THE FINAL ACCEPT	TANCE NOR THE	
ETNAL PAVM	FNT SHALL R	ELIEVE THE CONTRA	CTOR OF	
RESPONSIBI	LITY FOR NE	GLIGENCE OR FAULT	TY MATERIALS, A	מא
FOR DEFECT	S APPEARING	WITHIN THE GUARA	NTEE PERIOD SHA	ALL
		PENSE OF THE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
WRITTEN NO	TICE.	,		
	SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	D	ATE
TITLE	FEIN .	,	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Department of Administration
Rurchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15109

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALLENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCZE

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE:PRINTED TE	RMS:OFFALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/2010			ı	
BID OPENING DATE: 08/12/	MI TOTAL AND THE RESIDENCE THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	BID OPE	<u>ENING TIME 01</u>	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITI	EM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	32222222222		ada proporting respective description of the body of the body	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
· ·	DURING THE ONE-	VEAD CHADANTE	EE DEDIAN TUE	
CONTRACTOR I	ILL MAINTAIN THE	1 '		
	THE DATE OF THE			
	DUE TO THE NEGL			
	IN ANY OF THE WOR			
	RIOD SHALL BE CO			
AT ITS EXPE				
	THE ONE-YEAR GL			
	S BÈING AN EXTENS		ERFORMANCE TIME	
‡ I	WORK UNDER THE	CONTRACT.		
(D)				
	INED IN THE TECH	IICAL SPECIFIC	CATIUNS	
CONTAINED H	EKETN.			
(3) TERMIN	ATTON			
	THIS CONTRACT MA	AY BE CANCELL	ED IN WHOLE OR	
	WRITING BY THE D			
	JUDICE TO ANY OT			-
	DED THAT THE CONT			t:
THAN THIRTY	CALENDAR DAYS WI	RITTEN NOTICE	, (DELIVERED BY	/
CERTIFIED M	AIL, RETURN RECE	IPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
TO TERMINAT	Ε.			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	LL BE THE RESPONS	SIBILITY OF T	HE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO:		COCAEV DIVIOR	ON OF HITCHELANC	
(A)				
	ALL TRANSPORTAT		IENI AND	
MAIERIALS I			CONSTRUCTION	
	RELATED JOB PERM	- 1	CONSTRUCTION	
. CRITIS ON	NEED 335 TERM			
(5) TECHNI	CAL SPECIFICATIO	NS:		
	WORK UNDER THIS		ALL BE IN	
ACCORDANCE	WITH THE SPECIFI	CATIONS PREPA		1
	OF THE "PUTNEY			
PROJECT. S	AID			
		 	MONS	
SIGNATURE	AND CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	TELEPHONE	DATE	
	Print			
TITLE	FEIN	•	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

08-12-10;08:54AM;



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINERAL REGI Quotation

T

DEP15109

asiasi P	AGE
	Ω

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN	T E D	Z ZEP	MS OF SALI		\$	HIP VIA			FO	3		FREIGHTTEAMS
06/17/	2010											
BID OPENING DATE:		08/12/	2010				BID (OPEN)	[NG]	IME	01	:30PM
EINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	SAC ONT N	JTE)	VI NUMBER			UNIT	RICE		AMOUNT
	AND A Made	& SPEC LL PROV PROPERL AWINGS	ISIONS Y A P	S, CL ART O	AUSES / F THIS	AND CO CONTR	NDIT	IONS AND	THER	REIN. SISTS	OF	
	APPLI VALUE IN TH OF PA THE C	PAYMENT THE CATION S AS HE E SPECI YMENT. ONTRACT CATION	CONTRACTOR PORTON TO THE PORTON PORED PORTON PORTON PORTON PORTON PORTON PORTON PORTON PORTON PORTON	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	SHALL T WITH E REQUI SHALL DEP'S WITHI	FURNI AN IT ESTED. BE USE INTEN	EMIZ TH D FO T TH	ED SO E FOI R API AT TI	CHEDU RM IN PLICA HE PA	ICLUD ATION AYMEN	ED S T To	
	FOR P COMPL PAYME WORK	APPLICA THE ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET NT COMP	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	MAY, SED ON OF THE INED F D UPON	ON A P THE A SUBMI ROM TH UNIT	ERIO MOUN TTAL E AC MEAS	T OF . T TUAL URES	WORH NE AN NAUQ OR	C 10UNT 1TITY	OF	
	FOR B CONTR WITHO	UPTCY: ANKRUPT ACT NUL UT FURT	CY PR L AND	TOBTO VOID	ION, T	HE STA	TE M	AY D	EEM T	THIS		
	PREFE	1/2005 RENCE F										
	P N A	XCEPT WURCHASI ID CONTR STATE PRODUCTS	NG DI ACTOR CONTR	VISIO MAY ACT F IN T	N PURS USE OR ROJECT	UANT T SUPPL OTHER TED ST	O SU Y ST THA ATES	BSEC EEL N TH	TION PRODI OSE : USE	2 BE JCTS Steel	FOR	
SIGNATURE			8.666.666.66666	OCE HE	venoc SiUE		HONE	MODITORS	#(000000000000000000000000000000000000	, 100 100 to	DATE	
SIGNATURE						,						
TITLE		F	EIN						ADD	RESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

11/ 23



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP15109

9

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

poozm<

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

_ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EØ		∞∓ЕЯМ	S OF SALI			SHIP VI	A.88		#### Д	O ,B	00001080058 00 000000000000000000000000000000	FREIG	HT/TERMS::	
06/17/				-					<u> </u>				2054		
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/	12/2	2 152 591 251 1		-	58,03,000,000,000	999999999999	OPE		TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM		000000000
LINE	QL.	JANTITY		UOP	CAT.		TEM NUM	BER	00000	UN	ITPRICE		Α	MOUNT	
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			3,33,33,33	i										******
	т	HIS	CONT	RACT					İ						
į															
	A							MEANS							
			li i					ADDITI	1				₹		
						1		TO ANY	1						
	•							JT NOT FALLATI							
								NG PLAN				AITH			
								Y OF AN				FOR			
								TO A C							
								FOR WHI			WERE				
		S	SOLIC	ITED	ON D	RAFT	ER J	UNE 6,	201	01.					
		3. "	CTE		прист	CW ME	2MA	PRODUCT	[c	eni i E	n. En	₽MEŊ.			
	*							, FORGE				1(1)40	1		
								SIMILA				D, 01	र		
	1							ION OF							
								TEEL MA				EN			
								LECTRIO MAKINO							
		,	DE 3 3	FREK		HER S	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	UANTIN	1 ' '	NOCE 3	· .				
	1 0	c. '	UNI	TED S	TATES	" ME	NS T	HE UNI	TED	STAT	ES OF	;			
	}							L TERR							
			1			L	r to	THE JUI	RIS	DICTI	ON OF	THE			
		Ţ	JNIT	ED ST	ATES.	•									
	2.	TUE 1	n T D C	стор	OC TL	E PILE	2 C H V C	ING DE	P A R	TMENT	MAV.	TN			
								OF FOR							
			UCTS]									
			l			1			_						
	1							ACT IT							
			TOTA	I CUM	TRAC	נו כטפי מונט מו	T UNE	PERCEITWO TH	און און	VND E	TVF	i A C			
	<u> </u> -							.00),							
					i -		-	ES OF				THE			
			COST	IS T	HE V	ALUE I	OF TH	E STEE	L P	RODUC	T AS				
		1000000000 100000000000000000000000000		20101100001000 201011000010000	SEERI	L EVERSE'SI	DE FOR T	ERMS AND C	ONDIT	ons.	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000000000000000000000000000000000000			
SIGNATURE								TELEPHONE				DATE	,		
TITLE			FE	IN						А	DDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NO	TED ABOVE	

*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for MARGO NUMBER Quotation

DEP15109

330	٩Q	ALC: N
	1	0

AUDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE (O'AMERNMON'OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED.	· TES	MS OF SAL	E S. S. S.		SHIP	A			O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/												. 7004
BID OPENING DATE:	19990 José 200 Journal	08/12/	4-53-53-60-6	CAT	50000000000	5.00 5.00 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	444440644006400655	OPE	040400-000000440	TIME	01	:30PM
ĻŅĘ	QUAN	TITY.	uop	NO		TEM NUM	BER		UN	T.PRICE		TAUDMA
				-								44-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-1
		DELI	VERED	TO T	HE P	ROJEC	r or,					-
	В.	THE	DIREC	TOR O	F TH	E PUR	CHASIN	G DI	VISI	ON		ſ
		DETE	RMINE	S THA	T SP	ECIFI	ED STE	EL M	IATER	IALS /	ARE	
;		NOT	PRODU	CED I	N TH	E UNI	TED ST	ATES	SIN	SUFFI(CIENI	
							RE NOT ACT RE					
	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR	MHO N	SES.	STEEL	PRODU	CTS	IN V	IOLAT:	ION	
	OF	THIS	SECTI	V COD	A RF	CTION	50-3-	56.	/1L P	ENAL!	169	
	Fu	NSUANI	10 #			012011				•		
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1									
	EXHIBI	T 7		i `								
	1	TIC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS &	STEE	L IN P	UBL:	IC MO	RKS		
	PROJEC	TS					•					
li.	TN ACC	CORDANG	E WIT	H WES	T VI	RGINI	A CODE	5~∶	19-1	ET.,S	EQ.,	
	EVERY	CONTRA	CT FO	R CON	ISTRU	ICTION	, RECO	NST	RUCTI	ON,		
	ALTERA	ATION,	REPAI	R, I	1PROV	EMENT	OR MA	INT	ENANC	EOF	AND	
	PUBLIC	WORKS CASE	OF ST	RE II	IL CU	MREB 72) 12	MUKE THE	CDS	N YOU T DF	STEFL	TS	
	MORE 1	THAN SE	slo . o o o	OR I	HERE	MORE	THAN	10,	000 F	פעאטסי	OF	
	STEEL	ARE RE	OUIRE	D, TI	HE ST	TATE W	IILL AC	CEP	T ONL	Y ALU	MINU	M
,	GLASS	OR S	reel F	RODUC	CTS F	RODUC	ED IN	THE	UNIT Ment	ED ST	ATES	•
	IN ADI	DITION, SE AT	THE S	ITE DI	MAUF PUF	SFIC A	ORKS S	SHAL	L BE	MADE	OF	
	DOMES'	TTC ALI	MINUN	1, GL/	ASS C	OR STE	EL, UN	(LES	S THE	COST	OF	
•	THE PI	RODUCT	IS L	SS TI	HAN \$	50,00	10 OR L	ESS	1AHT	1 10,0	00	
	POUND	s of s	TEEL /	ARE U	SED 1	IN PU	BLIC WO	RKS	PRO.	JECTS.		
	FORET	GN MAD	ALUI	MUNIN	, GLA	ASS OF	STEEL	- PR	ODUC	TS MAY	BE	
	ACCEP	TED ON	Y IF	THE	COST	OF DO	DMESTIC) PR	ODUC	rs is	FOUN	α
		UNREA			SUCH	COST	IS UNF	REAS	ONAB	E IF	IT I	
	<u> </u>			SEER	EVERSE	SIDE FOR:	TERMS AND	CONDIT	ions			
SIGNATURE							TELÉPHONÉ				DATE	
TITLE			FEIN						A	DDRESS (CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of Trest Alightia Department of Administration . Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15109

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A JUNE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZIE

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R . 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. FACIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/12/2010 CAT, NO UNITARICE LINE QUANTITY **SUOP** ITEM NUMBERL AMQUNT 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709052150

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV . 25832



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for MANAGEMENT AND THE PROPERTY OF THE Quotation

DEP15109

:PAGE:::::: 12.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A IT ENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ÉD:) jer	MS OF SAL	£	SHIPVI	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010	08/12/	2010			מזפ	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QÜA	YNTITY	UOP	CAT NO	MUMMATI	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	UNITPR	sc. 10.000000 10.0000000000000000	AMOUNT
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	T IS	ISSUED.	-			
	INTERE OPENII BUYER	STED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	ENDUM SHOL	SSARY, JLD BE	TO ALL EXTEND THE RECEIVED E TO THE BID	Y THE	·
	BIDDE THE SA ORIGII ADDENI ADDENI	RS AND AME RUL NAL BII DUM DOO DUM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE STA ULATIONS ' ENT SHALL	ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P		(VISION.	
	REV. EXHIB								
					REQUI	SITION	NO .: DEP	15109	
And a sub-containing any many	ADDEN	DUM ACI	NOWLE	DGEME	NT .	-			
	ADDEN	DUM(S)	AND H	IAVE M		ECESSAR	LLOWING COME TO THE COME TO TH		,
t 	ADDEN	סא אטם	. 's:						
V	NO. 1	R	e.ce	i Ve	d				
	NO. 2	• • • • •	*						
PIMATI IDS	1	0.000	4 661-65656 3601 661-6616 (660)	SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	IDATE	
SIGNATURE		i	FEIN				4000		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

15/ 23



State of west virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP15109

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES O ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MZCOM

TITLE

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 06/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 08/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME CAT. AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE UOP NO. 3 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE pen Corporation. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

FEIN



POCZER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15109

PAGE 14

DDRESS:COPRESPONDENCEMON

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** 08/12/2010 UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: **DEP15109** RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 08/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-763-4591 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: De Kubin SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Putney Impoundment DEP15109

15

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE
	DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM No.	Quan	tity	DESCRIPTION	U	NIT PRICE	 MOUNT
					12238986180898	3666666666666
1,0_	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	\$	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	\$	7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	\$	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Proparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	\$	33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
5.0	1,600	LF	Sediment Control	\$	4.00	\$ 6,400.00
6.0	13	AC	Revegetation	\$	2,150.00	\$ 27,950.00
7.1	330	LF	2-foot Grouted Riprap Channel	\$	<i>7</i> 5.00	\$ 24,750.00
7.2	200	LF	4-foot Grouted Riprap Channel	\$	111.00	\$ 22,200.00
7.3	785	LF	4-foot Riprap Channel	\$	65.00	\$ 51,025.00
7.4	3,600	SY	Erosion Control Matting	\$	4.50	\$ 16,200.00
7.5	1	EA	Drive-Through Channel	\$	2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
7.6	60	LF	48-inch CPP	\$	120.00	\$ 7,200.00
8.1	16,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$	6.00	\$ 96,000.00
8.2	12,400	SY	Soil Cover	\$	2.00	\$ 24,800.00
9.1	1	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	\$	6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
9.2	100	LF	Conveyance Pipe	\$	31.00	\$ 3,100.00
9.3	100	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes	\$	41.00	\$ 4,100.00
9.4	1	LS	Auger Hole Seals	\$	800.00	\$ 800.00
						
******		****	TOTAL	***		\$ 348,275.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: ASpen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00 Address: 2400 R: Hec Drive City: Deciels State: LEV Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: Andkins @aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Signature Date Title
The City the second of existing information in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(248573) Aspon Corporation	Shareholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
(248573) Aspen Corporation	President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Shareholder	(248575) Ronnio L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Vice President	(248575) Ronnis L Adkina		1/1/1982	
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Tremurer	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

Agency_DEP_#_19 REQ.P.O#	5109
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That wa, the undersigned, Aspen Corporation of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832 as Principal, and Cincinnati Ins	Irango
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the S Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid (s 5% of bid) for the payment well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helps, administrators, executors, successors and assign	the State
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing the purchasing Section of the DEP_# 15109 Putney Impoundment Project located near Campbells Creek, WV (Kanawha County)	
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attachment of shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	event,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Supply have become	
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 102th day of August 20 10	lions
Principal Corporate Seal Aspen Corporation (Neme of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President)	
Vice President	-
Surely Corporate Seal Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surely)	
Brenda Ameffer	•
MPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be Ilcensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals	

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws o the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and scaled shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be scaled with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Lew NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration data, Section 147.03 O.P.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

12th

day of August, 2010

SS:

Gregory Jackson

;3047634591



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Donnie Adkins</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
By: Donnie Adkins
Title:President
Date: 8-12-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of Aug, 2010.
By Commission expires 8-14-2015
NOTARY PUBLINIA NOTARY PUBLINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF REEMAN
DANIELS, W 26832 OANIELS, W 26832 My commission explies August 14, 2015 My commission explies August 14, 2015
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

Rev March 2009

REQ No. _DEP15109 22

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vandor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality, county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE State of Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 121 day of My Commission expires AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION PO BOX 737 DANIELS, WV 28832